2017 Alabama's state and local Consolidated Plan Coordinators

Entitlement Cities/Urban County HOME Fund Recipients

	Anniston Consortium 
HOME
	Ms. Renee Baker

Community Development Coordinator

Community Development

1128 Gurnee Avenue, P.O. Box 2168

Anniston, AL 36202-2168

256-231-7660

rbaker@annistonal.gov

	Honorable Jack Draper
Mayor, City of Anniston

P.O. Box 2168

Anniston, AL 36202

256-231-7691

	BIRMINGHAM

CDBG ESG, HOME, HOPWA, NSP
	Mr. Ken Knox, Deputy Director

Housing Division

710 20th Street N., Suite 1000

Birmingham, AL 35203-2299

205-254-2723

kenneth.knox@birminghamal.gov

	Honorable William A. Bell, Sr.
Mayor, City of Birmingham

710 North 20th Street

Birmingham, AL 35203

256-254-2277 ext 2280

	HUNTSVILLE

CDBG, HOME
	Mr. Kenneth Benion, Director

Community Development

120 Holmes Avenue NE, Suite B200

Huntsville, AL 35801-4833

256-427-5400

kenneth.benion@huntsvilleal.gov

	Honorable Tommy Battle
Mayor, City of Huntsville

308 Fountain Circle
Huntsville, AL 35801
256-427-5000

	JEFFERSON County

CDBG, ESG, HOME
	Ms. Cynthia P. Daniels, Deputy Director

Community and Economic Development

716 Richard Arrington Jr. Boulevard N., Suite A430

Birmingham, AL 35203-0124

205-325-5761

danielsc@jccal.org

	Mr. James A. Stephens
President

Jefferson County Commission

716 Richard Arrington Jr. Blvd. North
Birmingham, AL 35203

205-325-5300 

	MOBILE

CDBG, ESG, HOME
	Mr. Alex Ikefuna, Director

Community Development

205 Government Street, Suite 508

Mobile, AL 36602-0001

251-208-6290

ikefuna@cityofmobile.org

	Honorable Sandy Stimpson
Mayor, City of Mobile

P.O. Box 1827

Mobile, AL 36633-1827
251-208-7395

	MOBILE County

CDBG,ESG, HOME
	Ms. Nayyer Mahdi, Director

Grants

205 Government Street

Mobile, AL 36644-2609

251-574-5086

nmahdi@mobile-county.net

	Ms. Merceria L. Ludgood
President

Mobile County Commission

PO Box 1443

Mobile, AL 36633
251-571-5077

	MONTGOMERY

CDBG, ESG, HOME
	Mr. Desmond Wilson, Grants Administrator

Community Development Division

25 Washington Avenue, 4th Floor

Montgomery, AL 36104-4019

334-685-2735

dwilson@montgomeryal.gov

	Honorable Todd R. Strange
Mayor, City of Montgomery

103 North Perry Street
Montgomery, AL 36104
334 241-2000

	TUSCALOOSA

CDBG,HOME
	Mr. Laparry Howell, Director

Federal Programs

2201 University Boulevard

Tuscaloosa, AL 35401-1541

205-248-5089

lhowell@tuscaloosa.com

	Honorable Walter Maddox

Mayor, City of Tuscaloosa

P.O. Box 2089

Tuscaloosa, AL 35401
205 248-5001 

	State of Alabama

HOME, Tax Credits
	Mr. Robert Strickland, Executive Director

Alabama Housing Finance Authority

P.O. Box 242967
Montgomery, AL 36124-2967
334 244-9200

	


In the event that the Certification of Consistency with Consolidated Plan is signed by someone other than the designated person(s) listed above at the time of application, it is the responsibility of the Applicant to provide evidence that the signer is authorized to execute the form.  
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